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RELEASE: CITY COUNCIL VOTES TO REVOKE OPERATING PERMIT FOR
CASHMERE NIGHTCLUB

Dan Halden <daniel.halden@Iacity.org> Wed, Feb 24, 2016 at 11:43 AM
To: Peter Zarcone <peter.zarcone@lapd.lacity.org>, CORY PALKA <cory.palka@lapd.lacity.org>, ARMAND CARRANZA
<armand.carranza@lapd.lacity.org>, "BAEZ, ALEX" <26623@lapd.lacity.org>, Randall Kutscher <36601@lapd.lacity.org>,
ANNABELLE PADILLA <37352@lapd.lacity.org>, BENJAMIN THOMPSON <39467@lapd.lacity.org>, DANA HARRIS
<25888@lapd.lacity.org>, 33733@lapd.lacity.org, "MUNOZ, HABIB" <32299@lapd.lacity.org>, "PUETTMANN, RAYMOND"
<31519@lapd.lacity.org>, "Sgt. Ben Fernandes" <34273@lapd.lacity.org>, Jackie Lawson <jacquelyn.lawson@lacity.org>,
Celina Porras <celina.porras@lacity.org>, Serena Christion <serena.christion@lacity.org>, "Salao, Will@ABC"
<Will.Salao@abc.ca.gov>, Rocky Wiles <Rocky.Wiles@lacity.org>, Tim Fargo <Tim.Fargo@Iacity.org>, Angela Trinh
<angela.trinh@lacity.org>, John Whipple <john.whipple@Iacity.org>, Frank Lara <frank.lara@lacity.org>, "Eugene M.
Andrews" <eugene.andrews @lacity.org>, Chief Craig White <craig.white@lacity.org>

Cc: Chris Robertson <chris.robertson@lacity.org>, Tony Arranaga <tony.arranaga@lacity.org>

Good moming everyone,
FYI, please see below the press release that our office released this morning.

Earlier today the City Council affirmed the ZA's determination from December revoking the Conditional Use Permit for
the Cashmere nightclub location.

The club had appealed the determination, but the City Council has rejected the appeal and affirmed that the permit
should be revoked.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks!

Dan Halden

Hollywood Field Deputy
Office of Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell
#LACOUNCIL 1722 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90026
(213) 207-3015 | www.cd13.com

Find the Councilmember on: ﬁ a E
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RELEASE: CITY COUNCIL VOTES TO REVOKE OPERATING PERMIT FOR
CASHMERE NIGHTCLUB

Serena Christion <serena.christion@lacity.org> Wed, Feb 24, 2016 at 2:12 PM
To: Dan Halden <daniel.halden@lacity.org>

Thanks Dan. Sorry | missed the meeting. | was in a 3 week trial.

On Wed, Feb 24, 2016 at 11:43 AM, Dan Halden <daniel.halden@lacity.org> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

Serena Christion

Deputy City Attorney

Safe Neighborhoods Division
Code Enforcement
213-978-1870

*****************Confidentiality NOtICG Fhkkkkkkkhkkkhkkhkhkkkkkdhkdkk

This electronic message transmission contains information

from the Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney, which may be confidential or protected by the attorney-client privilege
and/or the work product doctrine. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying,

distribution or use of the content of this information is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately by e-mail and delete the original message and any attachments without reading or saving in
any manner.
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RELEASE: CITY COUNCIL VOTES TO REVOKE OPERATING PERMIT FOR
CASHMERE NIGHTCLUB

Dan Halden <daniel.halden@lacity.org> Wed, Feb 24, 2016 at 2:21 PM
To: Serena Christion <serena.christion@lacity.org>

No problem. Thanks Serenal

Dan Halden

| Hollywood Field Deputy
Office of Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell
#LACOUNCIL 1722 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90026
(213) 207-3015 | www.cd13.com

Find the Councilmember on: ﬁ u E E’i
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